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Candidates Registered for Office – 2024 Fall Election Cycle 
Partisan Primary: August 13           General Election: November 5 

 
 

Ballot paperwork is due by 5:00 p.m. on Monday, June 3.   

 
 

 
OFFICE 

 
CANDIDATE 

Campaign 
Finance 

Registration 
Statement 

Declaration 
Of 

Candidacy 

Statement 
of 

Economic 
Interest 

Nomination 
Papers 

Received 

Valid 
Signatures 

(500 Needed to 
Qualify for Ballot) 

 
Ballot 
Status 

Clerk        
 Scott McDonell (I) (Democratic Party) 

City of Madison 
 

4/18/24 
 

4/18/24 
 

4/18/24 
 

4/19/24 
4/22/24 
4/26/24 
4/30/24 

5 
25 
9 
8 

(47 total) 

 
 

Treasurer        
 Adam Gallagher (I) (Democratic Party) 

City of Madison 
 

2/19/24 
 

2/19/24 2/19/24 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Register of 
Deeds 

       

 Kristi Chlebowski (I) (Democratic Party) 
Village of Windsor 
 

2/8/24 
 

2/7/24 
 

2/7/24 
 

4/23/24 
4/25/24 
4/26/24 

23 
20 
16 

(56 total) 

 
 


